UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

Race Date
October 06, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
7th JH Boys
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lorena MS Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 22 Average Time: 1:06:30.3
1 2019 JAXON GUZMAN 2 2 12:32.5 12:32.5 0:00.0
2 2031 LEVIWALTHALL 3 5 12:47.1 25:19.6 0:14.5
3 2027 TIMBER NIEMEYER 4 9 13:31.0 38:50.7 0:58.5
4 2016 BECKETT BROUSSARD 5 14 13:37.2 52:27.9 1:04.6
5 2017 LIAM CARROLL 8 22 14:02.4  1:06:30.3 1:29.8
6 2028 CODY PAGE 9) (31) 14:34.1  1:21:04.4 2:01.5
7 2030 ALEZANDER (10) (41) 14:37.7 1:35:42.2 2:05.1
8 2015 CHRISTOPHER BRENGEL More Than 7 14:39.9  1:50:22.1 2:07.3
9 2029 JADEN SERVIN More Than 7 15:02.2  2:05:24.4 2:29.7
10 2018 OWEN FAGNER More Than 7 15:42.1  2:21:06.6 3:09.6
11 2022 FRANKLIN JAXTON More Than 7 15:57.7  2:37:04.3 3:25.1
12 2014 AUGUST ATKINSON More Than 7 16:08.5 2:53:12.9 3:36.0
13 2023 CUTTER MAXWELL More Than 7 16:26.5  3:09:39.4 3:53.9
14 2026 VICTOR MONTEMAYOR More Than 7 17:10.6  3:26:50.1 4:38.0
15 2024 GRAYSON MERKEL More Than 7 18:29.0 3:45:19.1 5:56.4
16 2021 KOBY HOLDER More Than 7 18:40.8  4:03:59.9 6:08.3
Team - Waco La Vega MS Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 69 Average Time: 1:16:15.3
1 2236 HUGO ZAVALA 7 7 14:00.1 14:00.1 0:00.0
2 2234 GAVIN TREMILLO 11 18 14:48.3 28:48.5 0:48.2
3 2233 KEVIN SALAZAR 13 31 14:56.3 43:44.8 0:56.1
4 2229 KAYDEN CAROTHERS 16 47 15:51.9 59:36.7 1:51.7
5 2230 ETHAN GAMA 22 69 16:38.6  1:16:15.3 2:38.4
6 2227 JUAN CABALLERO (24) (93) 16:49.6  1:33:05.0 2:49.5
7 2228 RYAN CARDENAS (25) (118) 16:51.2  1:49:56.2 2:51.0
8 2232 MATTHEW OLIVAREZ More Than 7 16:58.8  2:06:55.1 2:58.7
9 2235 GIOVANNI VARELA More Than 7 22:29.7  2:29:24.8 8:29.5
Team - Robinson Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 77 Average Time: 1:16:09.1
1 2064 MICHAEL ALBRIGHT 1 1 11:38.8 11:38.8 0:00.0
2 2065 COHEN DAVIS 12 13 14:53.3 26:32.2 3:14.5
3 2068 ROBERTO ZAPATA 20 33 16:17.3 42:49.5 4:38.4
4 2066 EVERETT LATHROP 21 54 16:31.7 59:21.3 4:52.8
5 2067 MATEO MARTINEZ 23 77 16:47.8  1:16:09.1 5:08.9
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Race Date

October 06, 2025

Bib No

Name

Team - China Spring
Team Score (places): 94

1904
1902
1905
1903
1901

a b~ wbdN -

HAGAN SPARKS
HADLEY HOLT

TY WHITNEY
JUDE MAGNUSON
ADRIAN DELEON

Team - Gatesville MS
Team Score (places): 105

1970
1967
1968
1969
1965
1966

o O WN P

Team - Waco Connally MS

TJ SULLIVAN
CADE M-TAFT
KYLE M-TAFT
ROSCOE SMITH
CAYDEN JONES
RYLAN KEY

Team Score (places): Inc.

2172
2171
2173
2170

A WDNPE

JAYDEN RODRIGUEZ

D'QUON HOLLMAN
JAIDEN SALAS
PHOENIX HARWELL

Team - Waco Connally
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 2263

JERRELL WILLIAMS

UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 1:24:26.3

14:58.8
14:59.9
16:08.2
16:12.0
22:07.1

14:58.8 0:00.0
29:58.8 0:01.1
46:07.1 1.09.4
1:02:19.1 1:13.1
1:24:26.3 7:08.2

Average Time: 1:26:49.6

13:53.0
15:55.4
17:12.6
17:16.4
22:31.9
22:47.1

Average Time:

20:21.7
23:39.8
23:43.0
26:15.9

Average Time:

Boys
7th JH Boys
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 4
14 14
15 29
18 47
19 66
28 94
Finish Position- 5
6 6
17 23
26 49
27 76
29 105
(30) (135)
Finish Position - Inc.
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Finish Position - Inc.
Less Than 5
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26:17.4

13:53.0 0:00.0
29:48.5 2:02.3
47:01.2 3:19.6
1.04:17.6 3:23.3
1:26:49.6 8:38.8
1:49:36.7 8:54.0
20:21.7 0:00.0
44:01.6 3:18.1
1:07:44.6 3:21.2
1:34:00.6 5:54.2
26:17.4 0:00.0
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UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

Race Date
October 06, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
8th JH Boys
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - China Spring Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 37 Average Time: 1:04:50.1
1 1922 JAYDEN SARDANETA 3 3 12:25.0 12:25.0 0:00.0
2 1919 NOEL OLGUIN 6 9 12:53.2 25:18.2 0:28.1
3 1921 MAX RODRIGUEZ 8 17 13:07.0 38:25.3 0:42.0
4 1917 BRIGGS JACKSON 9 26 13:10.4 51:35.7 0:45.3
5 1918 JACKSON MCDONALD 11 37 13:14.4  1:04:50.1 0:49.3
6 1920 BRYCE PETRICH (14) (51) 13:16.4  1:18:06.6 0:51.4
7 1923 WYATT WHITNEY (15) (66) 13:28.7 1:31:35.4 1:03.6
8 1916 SILAS GOMEZ More Than 7 14:28.7 1:46:04.1 2:03.6
Team - Lorena MS Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 48 Average Time: 1:04:40.8
1 2049 CONNOR FITCH 2 2 12:01.5 12:01.5 0:00.0
2 2046 TRISTAN COCKERHAM 4 6 12:31.8 24:33.3 0:30.3
3 2045 BLANE CALCOTE 12 18 13:14.5 37:47.8 1:13.0
4 2052 WILLIAM JUDD 13 31 13:15.0 51:02.8 1:13.5
5 2048 ALAN DIAZ 17 48 13:37.9  1:04:40.8 1:36.4
6 2057 AYDEN ZACHA (20) (68) 13:44.4  1:18:25.3 1:42.9
7 2054 BENTLEY PALACIOS (21) (89) 13:45.5 1:32:10.8 1:44.0
8 2051 ZACHARY JACKSON More Than 7 14:33.3  1:46:44.2 2:31.8
9 2043 FERNANDO AGUILERA More Than 7 14:34.5  2:01:18.8 2:33.0
10 2044 REED BEHELER More Than 7 14:41.9 2:16:00.7 2:40.4
11 2053 CAYSEN MILLER More Than 7 15:22.7 2:31:23.4 3:21.2
12 2055 TYLER RATLIFF More Than 7 16:09.5 2:47:33.0 4:08.0
13 2056 COLE WRIGHT More Than 7 16:21.5 3:03:54.5 4:20.0
14 2050 CHASE GOLLER More Than 7 16:27.7 3:20:22.3 4:26.2
Team - Robinson Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 54 Average Time: 1:04:51.4
1 2086 ARIQUIROZ 1 1 11:38.6 11:38.6 0:00.0
2 2078 JOSE ACEVEDO 5 6 12:42.7 24:21.4 1:04.0
3 2084 JOSE LOPEZ 10 16 13:11.3 37:32.7 1:32.6
4 2081 JIMMY BINDER 16 32 13:31.9 51:04.6 1:53.2
5 2080 FRANCISCO BERUMAN 22 54 13:46.8 1:04:51.4 2:08.2
6 2088 CHRISTOPHER VARGAS (23) (77) 13:48.6  1:18:40.1 2:10.0
7 2079 ROYCE ARGUETA (24) (101) 13:51.1  1:32:31.3 2:12.4
8 2082 CALEB CRYE More Than 7 14:02.0 1:46:33.3 2:23.3
9 2083 MAX GUERRERO More Than 7 14:51.2  2:01:24.5 3:12.5
10 2085 MAURICE PATRICK More Than 7 16:44.8  2:18:09.4 5:06.2
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UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

Race Date
October 06, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
8th JH Boys
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Waco La Vega MS Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 95 Average Time: 1:11:02.6
1 2248 JUIRO CRUZ 7 7 12:54.8 12:54.8 0:00.0
2 2250 RA'JON REED 18 25 13:40.4 26:35.3 0:45.6
3 2251 ISAIAH SANTACRUZ 19 44 13:44.1 40:19.4 0:49.2
4 2247 EMMANUEL CHAPA 25 69 15:20.7 55:40.1 2:25.8
5 2246 STEVEN ALENAN 26 95 15:22.4  1:11:02.6 2:27.5
6 2252 AYDEN TREMILLO (29) (124) 16:53.5  1:27:56.1 3:58.7
7 2253 EMILIO VARELA (30) (154) 18:08.0  1:46:04.2 5:13.2
Team - Waco Connally MS Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 151 Average Time: 1:27:04.0
1 2188 MAYSON HENNIG 27 27 15:40.1 15:40.1 0:00.0
2 2190 ROGELIO MARTINEZ 28 55 16:11.2 31:51.3 0:31.1
3 2191 EQUEZIEL RUIZ 31 86 18:08.1 49:59.4 2:28.0
4 2189 BENJAMIN LUJAN 32 118 18:16.8  1:08:16.2 2:36.7
5 2187 JOSEPH COX 33 151 18:47.7  1:27:04.0 3:07.6
Team - Gatesville MS Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1979 BRYSON STEVENS Less Than 5 12:46.0 12:46.0 0:00.0
2 1978 WYATT MILLER Less Than 5 15:06.5 27:52.5 2:20.5
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Race Date

UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

October 06, 2025

Bib No

Name

Team - Lorena
Team Score (places): 34

2003
2005
2002
2004
2000
1990
1999

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

JAXUN HIGHTOWER
JENSEN STRELSKY
ISAIAH GALLEGOS
HARRISON MORRIS
LUCAS CARROLL
CADEN VOLCIK
TYLER BUCHER

Team - China Spring
Team Score (places): 42

1939
1936
1937
1940
1935
1938

OO WN P

CAMDEN PADEN
ETHAN JENKINS
MASON MELINE
MATTHYS SANDERS
KAMREN HOPKINS
ERIC OCHOA

Team - Gatesville
Team Score (places): 69

1955
1954
1957
1952
1956
1953
1951

~No o~ wWDNPRE

COLLIN REINER

NICK QUINTERO
ROMAN WALLACE

JJ LEYVA

FRANANDO ROMO
CHARLES MCLEOD
DONNAVON HERRERA

Team - Robinson
Team Score (places): 85

2119
2116
2121
2122
2120
2118

o O WN P

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

JEREMY PESINA
BRANDON BINDER
ALEXIS VARELA
NOAH VILLAFANA
ANDRU QUIROZ
MIGUEL MARTINEZ

Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative
Place Place

© o O

(30)

13
14
16
18

(22)

(24)

17
19
20
25

27)

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 1:26:53.2

2
5
12
22
34
(49)
(72)

17:00.5
17:01.9
17:10.8
17:39.3
18:00.5
18:21.6
19:14.0

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 1:27:16.1

1
6
12
21
42
(72)

16:32.9
17:07.2
17:08.2
17:29.9
18:57.7
21:25.4

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 1:30:33.5

8

21
35
51
69
(91)
(115)

17:11.0
18:03.7
18:09.0
18:26.0
18:43.5
19:01.1
19:25.0

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 1:32:59.1

21
40
60
85

(112)

17:06.9
18:36.1
18:47.1
18:47.3
19:41.6
20:18.8

17:00.5
34:02.5
51:13.4
1:08:52.7
1:26:53.2
1:45:14.9
2:04:28.9

16:32.9
33:40.2
50:48.5
1:08:18.4
1:27:16.1
1:48:41.6

17:11.0
35:14.8
53:23.9
1:11:49.9
1:30:33.5
1:49:34.6
2:08:59.6

17:06.9
35:43.0
54:30.1
1:13:17.5
1:32:59.1
1:53:18.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:01.3
0:10.3
0:38.7
0:59.9
1:21.0
2:13.4

0:00.0
0:34.3
0:35.3
0:57.0
2:24.7
4:52.4

0:00.0
0:52.7
0:58.0
1:15.0
1:32.5
1:50.1
2:13.9

0:00.0
1:29.2
1:40.1
1:40.4
2:34.7
3:11.8
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UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

Race Date
October 06, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Waco Connally Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 125 Average Time: 1:41:42.6
1 2161 ALEX RODRIGUEZ 11 11 17:56.0 17:56.0 0:00.0
2 2157 JUSTIN BONGE 26 37 19:56.7 37:52.7 2:00.7
3 2159 MATTHEW HAYNES 28 65 21:01.0 58:53.8 3:05.0
4 2156 BENJAMIN ALVARADO 29 94 21:06.2  1:20:00.0 3:10.2
5 2160 KALEB MECHE 31 125 21:425 1:41:42.6 3:46.5
6 2162 FABIAN (32) (157) 22:51.6  2:04:34.2 4:55.6
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UIL 4A-District 23 Championship

Race Date
October 06, 2025 Final Team Results
Boys
JV Boys
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lorena Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 27 Average Time: 1:38:55.3
1 2001 MARCUS DUNTON 1 1 18:58.7 18:58.7 0:00.0
2 1985 CHARLIE CONNALLY 2 3 19:04.6 38:03.4 0:05.9
3 1987 MASON LABOUNTY 3 6 19:44.5 57:47.9 0:45.7
4 1988 MICHAEL PULLIN 7 13 20:14.4  1:18:02.3 1:15.7
5 1986 GAVIN FAGNER 14 27 20:52.9  1:38:55.3 1:54.2
6 1989 OLIVER SMALL (20) (47) 22:30.0 2:01:25.3 3:31.2
Team - Robinson Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 44 Average Time: 1:42:10.2
1 2107 HAYDEN MESSERALL 6 6 19:59.8 19:59.8 0:00.0
2 2109 JORDAN REYES 8 14 20:23.7 40:23.6 0:23.9
3 2095 GIANLUKA BALTAZAR 9 23 20:31.1  1:00:54.7 0:31.2
4 2102 JAIDEN HERNANDEZ 10 33 20:35.4  1:21:30.1 0:35.6
5 2105 CAMDEN MARTIN 11 44 20:40.0  1:42:10.2 0:40.2
6 2103 JULIAN HERNANDEZ (16) (60) 21:08.8  2:03:19.0 1:09.0
7 2097 BRYCEN DAVIS (7) (77) 21:23.0 2:24:42.0 1:23.1
8 2101 VICENTE GUERRERO More Than 7 21:42.9  2:46:25.0 1:43.1
9 2108 JONATHAN OLIVAS More Than 7 21:48.2  3:08:13.2 1:48.3
10 2106 UZIEL MARTINEZ More Than 7 21:58.3  3:30:11.5 1:58.4
11 2104 ETHAN IBANEZ More Than 7 23:14.8  3:53:26.3 3:14.9
12 2099 MASON GALLER More Than 7 23:19.7 4:16:46.1 3:19.9
13 2096 ALEXANDER CEJKA More Than 7 23:53.2  4:40:39.3 3:53.4
Team - China Spring Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 49 Average Time: 1:42:07.8
1 1932 GRADY LACKEY 4 4 19:48.6 19:48.6 0:00.0
2 1934 GIOVANNI SANCHEZ 5 9 19:50.5 39:39.2 0:01.9
3 1930 KONNER BARTEE 12 21 20:41.1  1:00:20.3 0:52.5
4 1929 AUSTIN ARMIJO 13 34 20:41.3  1:21:01.7 0:52.6
5 1931 CHRISTOPHER GOMEZ 15 49 21:06.1  1:42:07.8 1:17.5
Team - Waco Connally Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 103 Average Time: 1:54:04.6
1 2131 GUILLERMO CHAVARRIA 18 18 22:03.2 22:03.2 0:00.0
2 2141 CHRISTOPHER SANTOS 19 37 22:18.2 44:21.5 0:15.0
3 2143 ROY TORIZ 21 58 23:.01.6  1:.07:23.2 0:58.4
4 2134 RAMON JUAREZ 22 80 23:03.5  1:30:26.7 1:00.2
5 2132 URIEL GARCIA 23 103 23:37.9  1:54:04.6 1:34.7
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Race Date
October 06, 2025

UIL 4A-District 23 Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
JV Boys
Class -1 XC
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Waco Connally Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 103 Average Time: 1:54:04.6
6 2140 LIVALDO (24) (127) 24:10.5 2:18:15.1 2:07.2
7 2138 JOSHUA RAMIREZ (25) (152) 24:42.0 2:42:57.1 2:38.7
8 2139 ANTONIO RIVERA More Than 7 25:26.8  3:08:24.0 3:23.6
9 2135 DIEGO JUAREZ-ZAPATA More Than 7 25:31.8  3:33:55.8 3:28.6
10 2136 ANTONY PALOS VIZCAINO More Than 7 25:53.4  3:59:49.3 3:50.2
11 2144 OMAR TORRES More Than 7 27:26.7  4:27:16.0 5:23.4
12 2133 COLTON GONCE More Than 7 29:52.9 4:57.08.9 7:49.6
Team - Waco La Vega Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2206 JARED GOMEZ Less Than 5 21:45.1 21:45.1 0:00.0
2 2269 GIOVANNI Less Than 5 22:52.9 44:38.0 1:07.8
3 2268 ADAM RAMOS Less Than 5 23:20.8  1:07:58.8 1:35.6
4 2208 ALEX ZALETA Less Than 5 25:13.8  1:33:12.6 3:28.7
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